EORYAIR

PARTS CATALOG

AHU AIR HANDLER
MODEL 25T AHU

DRYAIR MANUFACTURING CORP. Tel: 1 (306) 275-4848

PO BOX 126, 400 SERVICE ROAD Toll-Free: 1 (888) 750-1700
ST. BRIEUX, SK SOK 3V0 Fax: 1 (306) 275-4664
CANADA Email: parts@dryair.ca

www.dryair.ca



ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Serial Number Location

P.O Box 126

400 Service Road

EZ2pryam -~

-

Model /
Module:

Production Schedule /
Calendrier de Production:

Reference /
Référence:

Motor Data /

Données Moteur

HP

Volts

Hz

60

Ambient /
Ambiant

RPM

Max. Ampacity /
Max. Ampacité:

Speed /
Vitesse:

~N

Serial Number Location

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

AHU Air Handler
E2ODRYAIR Model 25T AHU
Table of Content
MaSTEr ASSEMDIY ...t e ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e e aeeana 1.11
Fan Master ASSEMIDIY ..........u e 211
Fan ASSembIly Pane@lS..... ..o 2.1.3
Panel RIGht FrONt ... 2.1.5
ST ] o U 2.1.7
FaN ASSEMDIY ..o 2.1.9
(O] a1 (o] I =T 1= H PR 2.1.11
L] o TN e 1 0 = o G 2.1.13
Filter SCreen ASSEMDIY ... ..ot 3.1.1
COil MaSter ASSEMDIY ... .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4.1.1
Drip Tray ASSEMDIY ... e e e e e e e 4.1.3
o] o 2 C=T= g = T PSPPI 4.1.5
Left Rear Panel ... 4.1.7
HANAIE ..t 5.1.1
(07T N STST=T 0 0] o] VPP 6.1.1
(86T 001 (o To3 &< PP TP TR 7.1.1
=T oz | PP PP PP TPRPPPPN 8.1.1
Table of Content Part No. 023-908209

Rev. 00 05-01-2025



AHU Air Handler

@DBYA’” Model 25T AHU

Master Assembly

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: 2053-20
PAGE: 1.1.1

AHU Air Handler

@DBYA’” Model 25T AHU

Master Assembly

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: 2053-20
PAGE: 1.1.2

.“y‘v" ";,
N“' XYYy —
¢, DAYy
X KRR
AKX

23

(X

"
“‘ “‘.0 ()
) XXX
K DR
0K 1K "0‘:::"0‘0’
X XX) KRRXXROARKEK

3 BRRRRARRAREN
XN
N ’0:0‘0 ‘0: XX 0‘0‘.“0‘0’
) 0‘0...0‘0“
O N:"N X0
) 00K XXX
KX RAKSEAENK]
4 o?u.:‘:?:?:' “‘0‘.‘,"0:.‘0.0‘0.“?,0‘0‘

o

D ¢
o?o?‘?‘.‘:o‘o‘,‘

KX) XX
0%‘:’6
0

SRS
SRS
5555
2

A0 ":{'h
KRR
OB
Ry

N

;0;0;, n

XXX D‘Q

T

DOXXXXY S

o
NQ“‘OQQ.N”

(LXK

’.: :Q:.::Q:O:Q:’::O: :9:.:

A “0’0"‘ )

o0

S

e

Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 FAN MASTER ASSEMBLY see page-2.1.1
2 FILTER SCREEN ASSEMBLY see page- 3.1.1
3 COIL MASTER ASSEMBLY see page-4.1.1
4 HANDLE see page-5.1.1
5 CART ASSEMBLY see page-6.1.1
6 OPERATOR MANUAL CASE
7 TRANSFER SLIDE PLATE

Master Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Master Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025



EORYAIR

ir Handler
Air Ha U
A

I

SIN: 2056-01
SIN: Current

A
PAGE: 1.2

ir Handler
Air Ha U
A

EORYAIR

SIN: 2056-01
SIN: Current

2
PAGE: 1.2

"sttgi%v0$000000\
??§5§39§00§”§“”§”0
‘og¢¢0»«0‘0“0¢"
D‘OOQ\O‘$Q§A¢¢WQ
0009»000\€!!-v00
»“Mﬂ“ounu {

¢¢0¢$‘g¢‘A¢ 0
'%VV?&*‘3“V““‘ {
»ccwcot«§&¢ e,
0K

XX

t.¢‘0»~o_

‘%\\%ﬂ%ﬂié

h\o‘0o‘0o~¢“v
‘3\“ﬁéé&%ﬁ’¢$k‘%
0‘&5?&&*&%%%\%

) g@q&g@g@m&qﬁ
S—

..VVVVVVV.,vvvv.v
»‘o.o‘vm.‘,o,o‘mm
XA 0
g A
B 8
KXY
0
X
0K
XXX
0
X
0
KX
K

(XX

oo
QQ&&&&&V
R
KXY

b ’o.’o"&?&o?

X nnonnu
XY “0‘0‘0‘0‘0““‘@"“0‘
oooo.~o.ooooo’o.t
‘¢x‘oosoq«tue0‘
RN Y
XX OB
“o0oo§og RN
>o¢o0‘o¢ov0“p¢»»o0n
c‘oooooowoo‘o“Qoooo
a‘ooooo“o‘¢u»o‘o
8 po‘oog@o‘gomo‘oo0

XN ﬁt‘c‘w@“‘

XXX AR

AR R
A0S XX

R oW
R

O
)

o
XN

SO
b@}%‘ﬂ%ﬁ
\

BYIIIII

"
X
X

K RN
AN Q

\
R
“¢¢¢¢¢¢¢¢g§9o
AA‘AA‘AA‘AAAA‘A
..\\\..=g=======g==-...-.

e
S8 0."0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0}:0:’:‘
X5
?0%“&&&VV&&&?¢¢‘
XX XXX
“0“0000"’
‘4VVVVU?¢0‘
o,m‘.nw
X8
XA
oo
s?c?“&?o?&\‘o"

K

o
RN
0:0:0:0’0":‘:0:92
X
R
6.'0?6”‘,‘9\

XXX
0
KK
AR
R X
AR
0
ﬁ%ﬁ?

Y
0’0

S
X
3§&$¢¢'
R
XK

XXX
XXX
M‘Q’

VVVVYVVVVV N
:{Qﬁ{{{{ﬁéé?
A
0
e

e
ﬂ&&&&&
XK
XXX
XXX
XX
XXX
XK
K
&

O

Qty.
intion
Descrlz?2.2_1
e pag 2.1
R ASSEMBLE\;(L\S(esee pagefl-l

~rt No. N MASTiEN ASSEM LY see page- 4.
No.| P FILTER SCSRTER ASSEmlB 1
Item L MA e-5.1. 6.2.1

1 col €e pag age- 5.

2 CART Acse JAL CASE

: TRANSFER SLIDE

5 TRA

6

7

I

209
No.023'90§025
Part 00 05-01-
Rev.

|
Assemb y
Mast

209
No.023'90§025
Part 00 05-01-
Rev.




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Fan Master Assembly

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: 2053-20
PAGE: 2.1.1

o\oaa
SR
OO0
‘:0::‘:‘:0:0::’:‘:’:0::‘:’:‘:0:0‘:’:‘:‘:»’o‘o
T AROAROORIXAXONXN
N ‘“T"0‘0’:’:0’0'0’.’:‘W.‘.‘:”
SRR RN
| DOCK ,0‘9‘9..‘.0‘0‘0‘.’,‘0 X

) B

! R

KRR

AOOOKOOAATXAAN

{ PR

WO \»’o::‘:0:o:»’.‘:{0:»:.‘:‘:0:0:0
XXX

. ""‘&‘:’f&:

-

Y

L

=

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2042-01
EEDRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: 2053.20
Fan Master Assembly PAGE: 2.1.2
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 FAN ASSEMBLY PANELS see page- 2.1.3
2 004-907932 |PNL TOP FRONT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
3 004-907983 |RACK TOP FRONT HEFA 25T TYPE-F see page- 2.1.13 1
4 018-907476 |PKG FAN 450 EKHR HEFA 25T AH see page- 2.1.9 2
5 004-907467 |SCREEN FAN 23-1/2 X 23-1/2 25T AHU 2
6 004-907464  |BRKT DUCT ADPTR 20IN DIA SS 25T AHU 2
7 004-907886 |PNL BTTM FRONT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
8 004-907896  [PNL LEFT FRONT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
9 018-907937  |ASSY CNTRL PNL HEFA 25T TYPE-F see page- 2.1.11 1
10 001-907559  |RIVET 3/16D GRP .126-.188 STAINLESS 115
11 004-907836 |[SUPPORT DUCT ADPTR SS 25T AHU 2
12 001-703408 |INSERT THD 1/4 UNC RND BODY .027-.165 GRP 38
13 001-700934 |WSHR LOCK 1/4 PLD 38
14 001-704516 |SCRW MACH 1/4-20X3/4 SS BTN HD 5/32HEX DR 40
15 001-700719 |WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 76
16 001-700804 |BOLT 3/8X1 PLD GR5 40
17 001-700721 |NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 40
18 003-907837 |DECAL BWR SPD 25T AHU 2
19 003-906814 |DECAL WWW.DRYAIR.CA 10LX1-3/16H 1
20 003-907497 |DECAL CAUTION HOT FLUID CC 1
21 003-903845 |DECAL WARNING RISK OF SHOCK 1
22 003-903397 |DECAL EXT CORD USE 1
23 003-908221 |DECAL DRYAIR 28X4-3/8 1
24 003-907495 |DECAL AIR SPLY 1
25 003-908090 |DECAL 25T AHU 1
26 003-907828 |DECAL WARNING STACK PROCEDURE 1

Fan Master Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Fan Master Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Fan Master Assembly

S/N: 2056-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 2.2.1

R
AR ‘
“‘0\\\“ Yo 0“0‘
OAOOAROAXBAX)
X ‘\““:“9:"’:‘:‘:‘ &0 \ X
QOSSR

\

X

() ‘N‘1
IR

¢
¢

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2056-01
EEDRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: Current
Fan Master Assembly PAGE: 2.2.2
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 FAN ASSEMBLY PANELS see page- 2.2.3
2 004-907932 |PNL TOP FRONT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
3 004-907983 |RACK TOP FRONT HEFA 25T TYPE-F see page- 2.1.13 1
4 018-907476 |PKG FAN 450 EKHR HEFA 25T AH see page- 2.1.9 2
5 004-908105 |GUARD FAN PLT 23-13/16 SQ 25T AHU 2
6 004-907464  |BRKT DUCT ADPTR 20IN DIA SS 25T AHU 2
7 004-907886 |PNL BTTM FRONT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
8 004-907896  [PNL LEFT FRONT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
9 018-907937  |ASSY CNTRL PNL HEFA 25T TYPE-F see page- 2.1.11 1
10 001-907559  |RIVET 3/16D GRP .126-.188 STAINLESS 115
11 004-907836 |[SUPPORT DUCT ADPTR SS 25T AHU 2
12 001-703408 |INSERT THD 1/4 UNC RND BODY .027-.165 GRP 38
13 001-700934 |WSHR LOCK 1/4 PLD 38
14 001-704516 |SCRW MACH 1/4-20X3/4 SS BTN HD 5/32HEX DR 40
15 001-700719 |WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 76
16 001-700804 |BOLT 3/8X1 PLD GR5 40
17 001-700721 |NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 40
18 003-907837 |DECAL BWR SPD 25T AHU 2
19 003-906814 |DECAL WWW.DRYAIR.CA 10LX1-3/16H 1
20 003-907497 |DECAL CAUTION HOT FLUID CC 1
21 003-908221 |DECAL DRYAIR 28X4-3/8 1
22 003-907495 |DECAL AIR SPLY 1
23 003-908090 |DECAL 25T AHU 1
24 003-907828 |DECAL WARNING STACK PROCEDURE 1

Fan Master Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Fan Master Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Fan Assembly Panels

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: 2053-20
PAGE: 2.1.3

s

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2042-01
ECEODRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: 2053.20
Fan Assembly Panels PAGE: 2.1.4
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 004-907928  |PNL INNER SPRT 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
2 004-907528 |MNT FRAME FAN 25T AHU 2
3 004-907463 |PNL FAN DUCT TOP/BTM SS 25T AHU 4
4 004-907462  |PNL FAN DUCT SIDE SS 25T AHU 4
5 004-907958  |PNL FRONT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
6 004-907887  |PNL RIGHT FRONT SS 25T AHU CW PLUG HOLES see page-2.1.5] 1
7 018-907882 |PKG SUMP SS 25T AHU TYPE-F see page- 2.1.7 1
8 001-700721 |NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 16
9 001-700719 |WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 32
10 001-700804  |BOLT 3/8X1 PLD GRS 16
11 002-701115 [BSHG KO 1/2 2
12 001-907558  |NUT LKG FLG SERRATED 1/4 UNC ZINC PLD 32
13 001-907557  |BOLT FLG SERRATED 1/4-20 X 1/2 UNC ZINC PLD 32
14 001-703408 |INSERT THD 1/4 UNC RND BODY .027-.165 GRP 38
15 004-907977  |PLT SPCR FAN SIDE 25T AHU TYPE-F 2
16 001-700934 |WSHR LOCK 1/4 PLD 34
17 001-704516 |SCRW MACH 1/4-20X3/4 SS BTN HD 5/32HEX DR 40
18 002-908002  [RCPT MALE 20A 125V 2
19 002-702644  |CABLE SITOW 14/3 300V CSA 2
20 001-700805 |NUT LKG 10-24 PLD 8
21 001-900439  |SCRW MACH 10-24X3/4 SS UNC BTN-HD 1/8HEX-DR 8
22 003-907903 |DECAL QR 25T AHU 1
23 003-701102 |DECAL CAUT NONEXPLN PROOF 1
24 003-703643 |DECAL TESTED DATE/INIT/TEST 1
25 003-907798 |DECAL CONDENSATE PUMP HOOKUP 1
26 003-907779 |DECAL CHK SUMP RGLR 2-1/2X1-1/2 1

Fan Assembly Panels

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Fan Assembly Panels

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025



ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Fan Assembly Panels

S/N: 2056-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 2.2.3

ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

S/N: 2056-01
S/N: Current

Fan Assembly Panels PAGE: 2.2.4
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 004-907928 |PNL INNER SPRT 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
2 004-907528 |MNT FRAME FAN 25T AHU 2
3 004-907463 |PNL FAN DUCT TOP/BTM SS 25T AHU 4
4 004-907462 |PNL FAN DUCT SIDE SS 25T AHU 4
5 004-908108 [PNL FRONT SS 25T AHU NO PLUG HOLES 1
6 004-908109 [PNL RIGHT FRONT SS 25T AHU CW PLUG HOLES see page- 2.2.5 1
7 018-907882 |PKG SUMP SS 25T AHU TYPE-F see page- 2.1.7 1
8 001-700721 |NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 16
9 001-700719 |WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 32
10 001-700804 |BOLT 3/8X1 PLD GR5 16
11 002-701115 |BSHG KO 1/2 2
12 001-907558  |[NUT LKG FLG SERRATED 1/4 UNC ZINC PLD 32
13 001-907557 |BOLT FLG SERRATED 1/4-20 X 1/2 UNC ZINC PLD 32
14 001-703408 |INSERT THD 1/4 UNC RND BODY .027-.165 GRP 38
15 004-907977  |PLT SPCR FAN SIDE 25T AHU TYPE-F 2
16 001-700934 |WSHR LOCK 1/4 PLD 34
17 001-704516 |[SCRW MACH 1/4-20X3/4 SS BTN HD 5/32HEX DR 40
18 003-907903 |DECAL QR 25T AHU 1
19 003-701102 |DECAL CAUT NONEXPLN PROOF 1
20 003-703643 |DECAL TESTED DATE/INIT/TEST 1
21 003-907798 |DECAL CONDENSATE PUMP HOOKUP 1
22 003-907779 |DECAL CHK SUMP RGLR 2-1/2X1-1/2 1
23 003-903397 |DECAL EXT CORD USE 1
24 003-903845 |DECAL WARNING RISK OF SHOCK 1

Fan Assembly Panels

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Fan Assembly Panels

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Panel Right Front

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: 2053-20
PAGE: 2.1.5

0
ik AN
K THE Ty,
mﬁg‘PLauT{&,\Nz

THE TEOMP.
,;%M oF UM
B

AHU Air Handler SIN: 2042-01
ECEODRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: 2053.20
Panel Right Front PAGE: 2.1.6
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 004-907887  |PNL RIGHT FRONT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
2 004-907956 |PNL DOOR SUMP 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
3 011-703047 |FTG BHD CPLG BRS 1/2 FPT 1
4 011-702563  |NIPL COMB 1/2NPTX3/8HB BRS 1
5 011-700404  |CPLR FEM GARD THD 1/2XSWVL NPTM 1
6 011-704470 |PLUG GARDEN HOSE MALE BRS 1
7 001-700451 |CABLE ACFT 7X7 1/16 GALV 1FT
8 001-700450 |SLEEVE OVAL 1/16 AL CABLE 2
9 001-704516 |SCRW MACH 1/4-20X3/4 SS BTN HD 5/32HEX DR 4
10 001-703408 |INSERT THD 1/4 UNC RND BODY .027-.165 GRP 4
11 003-907903  |DECAL QR 25T AHU 1
12 003-701102 |DECAL CAUT NONEXPLN PROOF 1
13 003-703643 |DECAL TESTED DATE/INIT/TEST 1
14 003-907798 |DECAL CONDENSATE PUMP HOOKUP 1
15 003-907779 |DECAL CHK SUMP RGLR 2-1/2X1-1/2 1

Panel Right Front

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Panel Right Front

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Panel Right Front

S/N: 2056-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 2.2.5

ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

S/N: 2056-01
S/N: Current

K

9

Panel Right Front PAGE: 2.2.6

Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 004-908109  |PNL RIGHT FRONT SS 25T AHU CW PLUG HOLES 1
2 002-908002 |[RCPT MALE 20A 125V 2
3 002-702644 |CABLE SJITOW 14/3 300V CSA 2
4 001-900439 |SCRW MACH 10-24X3/4 SS UNC BTN-HD 1/8HEX-DR 8
5 001-700805 |NUT LKG 10-24 PLD 8
6 004-907956 |PNL DOOR SUMP 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
7 011-703047 |FTG BHD CPLG BRS 1/2 FPT 1
8 011-702563 |NIPL COMB 1/2NPTX3/8HB BRS 1
9 011-700404 |CPLR FEM GARD THD 1/2XSWVL NPTM 1
10 011-704470 |PLUG GARDEN HOSE MALE BRS 1

11 001-700451 |CABLE ACFT 7X7 1/16 GALV 1FT
12 001-700450 |SLEEVE OVAL 1/16 AL CABLE 2
13 001-704516 |SCRW MACH 1/4-20X3/4 SS BTN HD 5/32HEX DR 4
14 001-703408 |INSERT THD 1/4 UNC RND BODY .027-.165 GRP 4
15 003-907903 |DECAL QR 25T AHU 1
16 003-701102 |DECAL CAUT NONEXPLN PROOF 1
17 003-703643 |DECAL TESTED DATE/INIT/TEST 1
18 003-907798 |DECAL CONDENSATE PUMP HOOKUP 1
19 003-907779 |DECAL CHK SUMP RGLR 2-1/2X1-1/2 1
20 003-903397 |DECAL EXT CORD USE 1
21 003-903845 |DECAL WARNING RISK OF SHOCK 1

Panel Right Front

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Panel Right Front

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




AHU Air Handler S/N: 2042-01
Model 25T AHU S/IN: Current
Sump PAGE: 2.1.7

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2042-01
@"" YII ’ " Model 25T AHU S/N: Current
Sump PAGE: 2.1.8
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
018-907882 |PKG SUMP SS 25T AHU TYPE-F (includes 1-2 & 5-6)
1 012-905252 |PUMP CONDENSATE LG VCMX-20UL 115V 554520 1
2 004-907883  |[BRKT SUPPORT SUMP SS 25T AHU 2
3 004-907955 |[BRKT REAR SUPPORT SUMP 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
4 004-907885 |BRKT HOLD SUMP SS 25T AHU 2
5 012-907878 |[PANSS 12-3/4X7 X 4 1
6 001-907559  |RIVET 3/16D GRP .126-.188 STAINLESS 10
The following components may not be shown
013-702633 |HOSE 3/8 RED 2 FT

Sump

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Sump

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025



ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Fan Assembly

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 2.1.9

ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current

Fan Assembly PAGE: 2.1.10
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
018-907476 |PKG FAN 450 EKHR 25T AHU (includes 1-10)
1 004-907477  |PLT FAN MTR FRNT 450 EKHR 25T AHU 1
5 012-903933 FAN MOTORIZED BACKWARD CURVED IMPELLER FAN EKRH450 1
B-WHEEL
3 004-907529 |MNT PLT FAN 25T AHU 1
4 004-903932  |INLET CONE Q51-45042 ROSENBERG 1
5 004-903934  |STAND OFF 11-1/2L FAN MODEL EKHR450 B-WHEEL 4
6 001-903732  [BOLT M10-1.5X20MM HEX HEAD SS 4
7 001-704739  |[SCRW HEX HEAD THREAD ROLLING 1/4-20X5/8L 16
8 001-700721 |NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 8
9 001-700719 |WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 16
10 001-700804 [BOLT 3/8X1 PLD GR5 8

Fan Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Fan Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Control Panel

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 2.1.11

ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current

Control Panel PAGE: 2.1.12
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.

018-907937 |ASSY CNTRL PNL 25T AHU TYPE-F (includes 1-20)
1 004-908073  |PLT SPCR VARIABLE CNTRL 25T AHU SS 2
2 005-908009 |CNTRL VAR SPEED 15A 2
3 001-703910 |NUT LKG #10-24 SS UNC 4
4 001-902421 |BOLT 1/4X1 SS UNC 2
5 002-903929 |CAPACITOR 100UF 250 VAC 2-1/2D X 4-1/4L 2
6 002-901417 |RELAY 120V DPDT FINDER 66.82 1
7 001-902433  |[NUT LKG 6-32 SS 6
8 001-904456 |SCRW D/T 10-16X1/2 5/16HEX HD SS 2
9 001-703922  |NUT LKG 1/4 UNCSS 3
10 001-902362 |CLP 1/2ID RBR CUSH SPRT 2
11 002-704291 |LUG ELEC GROUND ALUMINUM 1
12 004-907573 |BOX CONT TEMP 25T AHU 1
13 002-903908 |TERM STRIP 12POLE .531IN SEP 50A 2
14 001-700805 |NUT LKG 10-24 PLD 8
15 004-907938  |PLT HINGE SPACER 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
16 017-900607 |HINGE SURFACE-MT 316 SS POLISHED 2H X 2W 2
17 001-904283 |SCRW MACH 10-24X1/2L FLAT HD ZNC SQ DR 8
18 004-907936  |PLT CNTRL SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
19 001-903060 |[SCRW MACH 6-32X1L SS 6
20 001-902329 |RIVET 5/32X.062 .125 SS 6
21 005-907298 |CONT TEMP A421AEC-01C-40TO 212F 1
22 002-704769 |CONN STRN/RLF 1/2 .39-.55 CE/CSA 1
23 009-908076 |GROM 9/16ID 1IN DIA X 5/16W 1
24 001-903259 |[SCRW MACH 10-24X1-1/2 PANHEAD 4
25 003-907837 |DECAL BWR SPD 25T AHU 2

The following components may not be shown
006-702391 |TEMP SENSOR A99BC-25 1

Control Panel

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Control Panel

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Top Front Rack

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 2.1.13

ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current

Top Front Rack PAGE: 2.1.14
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 004-907983 |RACK TOP FRONT 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
2 001-902392  |PIN LOCK SS 5/16X1-3/8L 1
3 001-701498 |BOLT 3/8X2 PLD 4
4 001-700719 |WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 6
5 001-700721 |NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 4
6 016-700718 |CAP PLSTC BLK 1X1X100W TBG 4

Top Front Rack

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Top Front Rack

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025



ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Filter Screen Assembly

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: 2053-20
PAGE: 3.1.1

i
“‘v
\

1 12

(=)
(3

13

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2042-01
E2DRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: 2053.20
Filter Screen Assembly PAGE: 3.1.2
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
018-908025 ASSY FLTR SCRN 25T AHU CW HARDWARE (includes 1, 6, 10-
13)
1 018-907919  |ASSY FILTER SCREEN 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
2 004-907925 |PNL REAR LEFT 25T AHU TYPE-F 2
3 004-907927 |PNL REAR RIGHT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 2
4 001-908060  [SLIDE-BOLT LATCH BLK ZINC PLTD 1-1/2H X 1-5/16W 2
5 001-907559  |RIVET 3/16D GRP .126-.188 STAINLESS 8
6 001-907924  |HINGE LIFT OFF ZINC PLTD BLK 2
7 001-701185 |WSHR FLT #10 SAE PLD 4
8 001-702161 |WSHR LOCK #10 PLD 4
9 001-704572  |SCRW MACH 10-32x3/8 SS UNF BTN HD 1/8HEX DR 4
10 004-907926  |SPCR HINGE 2X3X3/4 CW 2 HOLES 2
11 001-701185 |WSHR FLT #10 SAE PLD 4
12 001-702161 |WSHR LOCK #10 PLD 4
13 001-908032 [SCRW MACH 10-32x1-1/4 SS UNF BTN HD 1/8 HEX DR 4
14 001-700741 |NUT LKG NYL 5/16 UNC PLD 1
15 001-700742 |WSHR FLT 5/16 PLD 2
16 001-908063 |SPCR .32ID X 5/16L FOR 5/16 BOLT ALUM 1
17 004-904810 [TAB DOOR CATCH 3-11/16L 400GTS 1
18 001-700822 |BOLT 5/16X2 PLD GR5 1
19 003-907828 |DECAL WARNING STACK PROCEDURE 1
20 003-700185 |DECAL CHK COIL RGLR 2-1/2X1-1/2 1
21 003-701104 |DECAL INTAKE AIR 1
The following components may not be shown
017-908031 |FILTER 24X24X2 MERV 13 4
009-701083  |WS 3/16X1 NEOPRENE 155FT

Filter Screen Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Filter Screen Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Filter Screen Assembly

S/N: 2056-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 3.2.1

B
W

@\%
NTAKE

NAIR .

©
——— e

KA/
X w,,o;o'o.

NS

- :Q’Q""""
0’0:’0‘0’0’.‘0 0‘
KRB0
0,0,.:.0,,:,” e

(X
OO
s,

X

RN
(AR

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2056-01
EEORYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: Gurrent
Filter Screen Assembly PAGE: 3.2.2
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
018-908092 ASSY FLTR SCRN 25T AHU CW HARDWARE (includes 1, 7, 11-
14)
1 004-908093  |FLTR SCRN 25T AHU 1
2 004-907925 |PNL REAR LEFT 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
3 004-908098 |PNL REAR RIGHT SS 25T AHU 1
4 001-703564  |INSERT THD 10-24 HEX BODY 4
5 017-908104 LATCH STOP BLK 4X90DEG INDEXING POSITIONS GN702-17- )
40-A-SW
6 001-906025 [SCRW MACH 10-24X3/4L FLAT HD SS SQ DR 4
7 001-907924  |HINGE LIFT OFF ZINC PLTD BLK 2
8 001-701185 |WSHR FLT #10 SAE PLD 4
9 001-702161 |WSHR LOCK #10 PLD 4
10 001-704572 |SCRW MACH 10-32x3/8 SS UNF BTN HD 1/8HEX DR 4
11 004-907926  |SPCR HINGE 2X3X3/4 CW 2 HOLES 2
12 001-701185 |WSHR FLT #10 SAE PLD 4
13 001-702161 |WSHR LOCK #10 PLD 4
14 001-908032 |[SCRW MACH 10-32x1-1/4 SS UNF BTN HD 1/8 HEX DR 4
15 001-700741 |NUT LKG NYL 5/16 UNC PLD 1
16 001-700742 |WSHR FLT 5/16 PLD 2
17 001-908063 |SPCR .32ID X 5/16L FOR 5/16 BOLT ALUM 1
18 004-904810 |TAB DOOR CATCH 3-11/16L 400GTS 1
19 001-700822 |BOLT 5/16X2 PLD GR5 1
20 003-907828 |DECAL WARNING STACK PROCEDURE 1
21 003-700185 |DECAL CHK COIL RGLR 2-1/2X1-1/2 1
22 003-701104 |DECAL INTAKE AIR 1
The following components may not be shown
017-908031 |FILTER 24X24X2 MERV 13 4
009-701083 |WS 3/16X1 NEOPRENE 15.5 FT

Filter Screen Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Filter Screen Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Coil Master Assembly

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 4.1.1

ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current

Coil Master Assembly PAGE: 4.1.2
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
018-907888 |ASSY BACK SS 25T AHU TYPE-F (includes 1-8)
1 004-907893  |ASSY DRIP TRAY SS 25T AHU TYPE-F see page- 1
2 004-907889 |PNL BTTM REAR SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
3 004-907925 |PNL REAR LEFT 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
4 004-907895  |PNL LEFT REAR SS 25T AHU TYPE-F see page- 1
5 004-907892  |PNL RIGHT REAR SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
6 004-908098 |PNL REAR RIGHT SS 25T AHU 1
7 004-907898 |PNL TOP REAR SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
8 004-907984 |RACK TOP REAR 25T AHU TYPE-F see page- 1
9 003-907572 |DECAL ELEC SCHEM 25T AHU 1
10 003-907829 |DECAL ATTN AIR BLEED VALVE 1
The following components may not be shown:

003-701104 |DECAL INTAKE AIR 1
003-908221 |DECAL DRYAIR 28X4-3/8 1
003-907827 |DECAL WARNING DO NOT LIFT 1

Coil Master Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Coil Master Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




i S/N: 2042-01

@”” YA ’” ‘%‘;L%Q';;!?Rﬂﬁr S/N: Current

Drip Tray Assembly PAGE: 4.1.3
®\~

Wl e

]

a

—

AHU Air Handler SIN: 2042-01
ECEODRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: Curront
Drip Tray Assembly PAGE: 4.1.4
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
004-907893 ASSY DRIP TRAY SS 25T AHU TYPE-F (includes 1 & 4-13)
018-908024 ASSY DRIP TRAY 25T AHU NO COIL (includes 7-13)
1 018-907484  |ASSY COOLING COIL 25T AHU 1
2 011-900594 |NIPL COMB 90ELB 1/2 MPT X 3/8HB BRS 1
3 018-907708 |PKG PLMB TEE RDCG 1-1/2 NIPL COMBO 1
4 001-904821 |SCRW D/T 10-16X5/8 5/16HEX HD SS 12
5 004-907900 |PNL DRIP TRAY RAD SPRT LEFT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
6 004-907931 |PNL DRIP TRAY RAD SPRT RIGHT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
7 004-907480  |DRIP TRAY COIL BASE SS 25T AHU 1
8 004-907894  |PNL DRIP TRAY SPRT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
9 004-907481 |DRIP TRAY END CAP LEFT SS 25T AHU 1
10 004-907479  |DRIP TRAY SS 25T AHU 1
11 004-907482  |DRIP TRAY END CAP RIGHT SS 25T AHU 1
12 004-907939  |DRIP TRAY SPOUT SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
13 001-902329  |RIVET 5/32X.062 .125 SS 24

Drip Tray Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Drip Tray Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Top Rear Rack

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 4.1.5

ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current

Top Rear Rack PAGE: 4.1.6
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 004-907984 |RACK TOP REAR 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
2 001-902392  |PIN LOCK SS 5/16X1-3/8L 1
3 001-701498 |BOLT 3/8X2 PLD 4
4 001-700719 |WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 6
5 001-700721 |NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 4
6 016-700718 |CAP PLSTC BLK 1X1X100W TBG 4

Top Rear Rack

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Top Rear Rack

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025



ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Left Rear Panel

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 4.1.7

ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current

Left Rear Panel PAGE: 4.1.8

Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
018-907979 |PKG PLMB FEMALE 25T AHU TYPE-F (includes 6-7) 1
018-907981 |PKG PLMB MALE 25T AHU TYPE-F (includes 8-9) 1
1 004-907895  |PNL LEFT REAR SS 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
2 004-907474  |DISC FLSHG 1-1/2 BLK PIPE X 4-1/4 DIA SS 2
3 001-904822 |SCRW D/T 10-16X3/4 5/16HEX HD SS 6
4 004-907486  |PLT PLMB SPRT PIPE TO PIPE 25T AHU 1
5 001-700622 |CLP MUF 1-7/8X3/8 BOLT ZINC PLD 2
6 018-906844  |PKG VLV & KMLCK 2IN FEMALE see page- 7.1.1 1
7 018-907980 |PKG PLMB ELB RDCG 25T AHU TYPE-F 1
8 018-906843  |PKG VLV & KMLCK 2IN MALE see page- 7.1.1 1
9 018-907560 |PKG PLMB ELB RDCG 2 X 1-1/2 & NPPLS 25T AHU 1
10 018-907562 |PKG PLMB ELB 1-1/2 & NIPL COMB 1

11 001-700451 |CABLE ACFT 7X7 1/16 GALV 1FT
12 001-700450 |SLEEVE OVAL 1/16 AL CABLE 2
13 011-704470 |PLUG GARDEN HOSE MALE BRS 1
14 011-700404 |CPLR FEM GARD THD 1/2XSWVL NPTM 1
15 011-700115 VLV BALL 1/2 400WOG STD BRS CGA NPTF 1
16 011-703574  |NIPL 1/2X1-1/2 BRS NPT 1
17 011-703047 |FTG BHD CPLG BRS 1/2 FPT 1
18 011-702563 [NIPL COMB 1/2NPTX3/8HB BRS 1
19 001-700143  |CLP MUF 2-1/4 3/8UNC PLD 2
20 004-907978 |BRKT PLMB SUPPORT 25T AHU TYPE-F 2
21 001-907557 |BOLT FLG SERRATED 1/4-20 X 1/2 UNC ZINC PLD 4
22 001-703408  |INSERT THD 1/4 UNC RND BODY .027-.165 GRP 4
23 003-907572  |DECAL ELEC SCHEM 25T AHU 1
24 003-907829 |DECAL ATTN AIR BLEED VALVE 1

Left Rear Panel

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Left Rear Panel

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Handle

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 5.1.1

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2042-01
ECEODRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: Current
Handle PAGE: 5.1.2
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 004-907946  |BRKT HANDLE 25T AHU FAN SIDE 1
2 001-704504 [BOLT BTN HD 5/16X3/4L SS 3/16HEX DR 2
3 001-704516 |SCRW MACH 1/4-20X3/4 SS BTN HD 5/32HEX DR 4
4 001-703408  [INSERT THD 1/4 UNC RND BODY .027-.165 GRP 4
5 004-907941 [ROD 1 OD X 31-9/16L AL 1
6 004-907945  |BRKT HANDLE 25T AHU RAD SIDE 1
7 003-704446 |DECAL HNDL NOT TO BE USED HOISTING PURPOSES 2

Handle

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Handle

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025



i S/N: 2042-01
CORYAIR  'vosazstanu
Cart Assembly PAGE: 6.1.1

AHU Air Handler SIN: 2042-01
EBEDRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: 205326
Cart Assembly PAGE: 6.1.2
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
018-908021 |ASSY CART 25T AHU TYPE-F (includes 1-5)
1 004-908015 |CART RACK 25T AHU 1
2 001-700804  [BOLT 3/8X1 PLD GR5 16
3 017-907441 |WHEEL CASTER 8X2 URETHANE 60D 4
4 001-700719  |WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 16
5 001-700721  |[NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 16
6 001-700822 [BOLT 5/16X2 PLD GR5 4
7 001-700742  |WSHR FLT 5/16 PLD 8
8 001-700741  |[NUT LKG NYL 5/16 UNC PLD 4

Cart Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Cart Assembly

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025



/

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2056-01 AHU Air Handler S/N: 2056-01
E2ODRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: Curront EEODRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: Curront
Cart Assembly PAGE: 6.2.1 Cart Assembly PAGE: 6.2.2
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
018-908112 |ASSY CART 25T AHU CW POCKETS (includes 1-5)
1 004-908111 |CART 25T AHU CW POCKETS 1
2 001-700804 |BOLT 3/8X1 PLD GR5 16
3 017-907441 |WHEEL CASTER 8X2 URETHANE 60D 4
4 001-700719 |WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 16
5 001-700721 |[NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 16
6 001-700822 |BOLT 5/16X2 PLD GR5 4
7 001-700742 |WSHR FLT 5/16 PLD 8
8 001-700741 |[NUT LKG NYL 5/16 UNC PLD 4

(0

T

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Part No. 023-908209

Cart Assembly
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Cart Assembly



ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Kamlocks

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current
PAGE: 7.1.1

Off

|
—

@ I

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2042-01
ECEODRYAIR Model 25T AHU SIN: Current
Kamlocks PAGE: 7.1.2
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
018-906843 |PKG VLV & KMLCK 2IN MALE (includes 1-5,8)
018-906844 [PKG VLV & KMLCK 2IN FEMALE (includes 1-3, 6-8)
1 011-701442  |VLV BALL 2 FL PT CSA/UL 2
2 001-700451 |CABLE ACFT 7X7 1/16 GALV 1.5 FT
3 001-700450 |SLEEVE OVAL 1/16 AL CABLE 4
4 011-700278 |KMLCK 2 PART F ADPTR AL NPTM 1
5 011-700390 [KMLCK 2 PART DC DUST CAP AL 1
6 011-700391 |[KMLCK 2 PART DP DUST PLUG AL 1
7 011-700279 |[KMLCK 2 PART B CPLR AL NPTM 1
8A 006-702959  |GSKT 2IN KMLCK CPLR STD 1
8B 006-702962  |GSKT 2IN KMLCK CPLR THICK 1
8C 006-900823  |GSKT 2IN KMLCK CPLR SILICONE RBR 1

Kamlocks

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Kamlocks

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




AHU Air Handler S/N: 2042-01
EDRYAIR Model 25T AHU
Decal PAGE: 8.1.1
CHECK COILS : CAUTION | ATTENTION C INTAKE
REGULARLY AND
CLEAN WHEN NON- EXPLOSION AIR
REQUIRED PROOF MOTORS
SEE YOUR OPERATOR’S R R e e
MANUAL FOR DETAILS PAS UN MOTEUR
= Too18% ANTI-EXPLOSION

FONCTIONNEMENT DE CET APPAREIL DANS
UN ENVIRONNEMENT CONTENANT VAPEURS
INFLAMMABLES PEUT PROVOQUER UNE EXPLCSION
003701 02R01

5 — (6

WARNING! T ——

)

ATTENTION!

USE AN APPROPRIATE
EXTENSION CORD FOR THIS UNIT.

DO NOT USE

UTILISER UNE RALLONGE
APPROPRIEE POUR CET APPAREIL.

HANDLE FOR
HOISTING
PURPOSES!

003-704446

WARNING !

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK CAN
CAUSE INJURY OR DEATH:
DISCONNECT All REMOTE
ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLIES
BEFORE SERVICING

RISQUE D'ELECTROCUTION CAUSE
DE BLESSURES OU DE MORT:
DISCONNECT Tout REMOTE
ALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE
AVANT D'ENTRETIEN

EORYAIR

@ www.dryair.ca

AHU Air Handler S/N: 2042-01
EDRYAIR Model 25T AHU
Decal PAGE: 8.1.2
SUPPLY CHECK THE TANK AND
VALVE REGULARLY.
CLEAN THE TANK AND
AI R S BOTTOM OF PUMP.

O™ e IO

a r WON -~ ZZ 0

a M ON -~ ZZ 0O I

003907300

(
PRECAUTIONS MUST BE TAKEN
PHYSICAL CONTACT WITH THE HEAT TRANSFER FLUID &

PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR & GLOVES MUST BE WORN AT ALL

CCONTACT PHYSIQUE AVEC LE FLUIDE DE TRANSFERT DE

CHALEUR & LIGNES DE CIRCULATION.

LUNETTES ET GANTS DE PROTECTION DOIVENT ETRE
PORTES A TOUT TIMES LORS DE LA MANIPULA“G.I‘..

WHEN IN HEATING MODE.
82°C (180°F) FLUID TEMPERATURE.

CIRCULATION LINES.
TIMES WHEN HANDLING.

SURFACE & FLUIDE CHAUDE!

EN MODE CHAUFFAGE.

82° C (180 ° F) TEMPERATURE DE LIQUIDE.
PRECAUTIONS DOIVENT ETRE PRISES POUR PREVENIR

LES PREJUDICES.

O PREVENT INJURY FROM

ATTENTION!

CONDENSATE PUMP
AND ATTACH APPROPRIATE HOSE.

POMPE A CONDENSAT
ASSUREZ-VOUS DE RETIRER LE BOUCHON DU

ENSURE TO REMOVE GARDEN HOSE PLUG

TUYAU D'ARROSAGE ET FIXEZ LE TUYAU APPROPRIE.

@ OFF/ON
A

BLOWER SPEED

STACKING PROCEDURE:

- MAXIMUM TWO UNITS

- INDOOR ON LEVEL FLOOR
- APPLY ALL BRAKES

- CHALK BOTTOM CASTERS
- DO NOT MOVE WHEN STACKED.

PROCEDURE D'EMPILEMENT
- MAXIMUM DEUX UNITES

- INTERIEUR SUR PLANCHER
- APPLIQUER TOUS LES FREI

- ROULETTES A FOND DE CRAIE
- NE PAS BOUGER LORSQU'IL

003907837

NS

Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 003-700185 |DECAL CHK COIL RGLR 2-1/2X1-1/2 1
2 003-701102 |DECAL CAUT NONEXPLN PROOF 1
3 003-701104 |DECAL INTAKE AIR 1
4 003-704446 |DECAL HNDL NOT TO BE USED HOISTING PURPOSES 2
5 003-703643 |DECAL TESTED DATE/INIT/TEST 1
6 003-903397 |DECAL EXT CORD USE 1
7 003-903845 |DECAL WARNING RISK OF SHOCK 1
8 003-908221 |DECAL DRYAIR 28X4-3/8 1
9 003-906814 |DECAL WWW.DRYAIR.CA 10LX1-3/16H 1

EST EMPILE. 003307828
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 003-907300 |DECAL VINYL XTERM HGNN1-5 VERT 0.531 SPC 1
2 003-907495 |DECAL AIR SPLY 1
3 003-907779 |DECAL CHK SUMP RGLR 2-1/2X1-1/2 1
4 003-907497 |DECAL CAUTION HOT FLUID CC 1
5 003-907798 |DECAL CONDENSATE PUMP HOOKUP 1
6 003-907837 |DECAL BWR SPD 25T AHU 2
7 003-907572 |DECAL ELEC SCHEM 25T AHU 1
8 003-907828 |DECAL WARNING STACK PROCEDURE 1

Decal

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025

Decal

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025




ZDRYAIR

AHU Air Handler
Model 25T AHU

Decal

S/N: 2042-01
S/N: Current

PAGE: 8.1.3

TIE DOWN LUG ONLY,

NOT FOR LIFTING

ATTENTION!

AIR BLEED
- INSTALL GARDEN HOSE

NE PAS PAS LEVER! COSSE - USE VALVE TO REMOVE AIR
D'ARRIMAGE UNIQUEMENT, POUR
ATTACHER NE PAS PAS LEVER! PURGE D'AIR
~ UTILISER LA VALVE POUR ELMINER
- k// oo
Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 003-907827 |DECAL WARNING DO NOT LIFT 1
2 003-907829 |DECAL ATTN AIR BLEED VALVE 1
3 003-907903 |DECAL QR 25T AHU 1
4 003-908090 |DECAL 25T AHU 1
Decal Part No. 023-908209

Rev. 00 05-01-2025



EORYAIR

Part No. 023-908209
Rev. 00 05-01-2025



